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Deutsch

Sicherheitshinweise
A[:Iﬂ VORSICHT!

Benutzen Sie das Gerat nicht ohne die
Betriebsanleitung gelesen zu haben.

A\ Beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise
lhres Hochdruckreinigers.

N\ Der T-Racer darf nicht von Kindern be-
nutzt werden.

N\ Den Hochdruckstrahl an der Hochdruck-
pistole erst auslésen wenn sich der T-
Racer auf der Reinigungsflache befindet.

I\ Es durfen sich keine weiteren Personen
in unmittelbarer Nahe des Reinigungs-
kopfes befinden.

/\ BeiBeendigung des Reinigungsbetriebs
den Hochdruckreiniger ausschalten. Bei
Arbeiten am T-Racer diesen zuséatzlich
von der Hochdruckpistole trennen.

N\ Maximale Wassertemperatur 60 °C (be-
achten Sie die Hinweise ihres Hoch-
druckreinigers).

Geratebeschreibung

EH T-Racer
O Uberwurfmutter
O Handgriff

H Verlangerungsrohre (2x)
O Uberwurfmutter

Der T-Racer eignet sich ideal zum Reini-
gen von Boden— und Wandflachen mit
unterschiedlichen Oberflachen wie Holz,
Beton, Fliesen und Naturstein. Er ist nicht
fur gewerblichen Einsatz gebaut.

Bodenfldchen reinigen

Verbinden Sie den T-Racer und die Verlan-
gerungsrohre mit der Hochdruckpistole.

Montage der Verlangerungsrohre

1. Driicken Sie ein Verlangerungsrohrinden
Bajonettanschluf? der Hochdruckpistole.

2. Drehen Sie es danach um 90° bis es ein-
rastet.

3. Drehen Sie die Uberwurfmutter fest.

Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang auch bei

den beiden anderen Verbindungen.

ACHTUNG!

= Nicht Uber freistehende Ecken fahren!

= Der T-Racer ist nicht zum scheuern oder
schrubben geeignet!




Wandflachen reinigen

Verbinden Sie den T-Racer direkt mit der
Hochdruckpistole.

/\ Halten Sie den T-Racer bei der Wand-
reinigung immer mit beiden Handen.
Greifen Sie bei Betrieb nicht unter den
Rand des T-Racers.

Diisenwechsel

Hinweis: Ein Diisenwechsel wird notwendig
zur Reinigung oder zum Austausch der
Diisen.

1. Klammer enfernen
2. Duise herausziehen
3. Diise einsetzen

4. Klammer montieren

English

Safety Instructions
A\Ti] attENTION!

Do not use the appliance without having
read the instructions for use.

A\ Please observe the safety instructions
of your high-pressure cleaner.

/\ The T-Racer must not be used by
children.

/\ Only trigger the high-pressure jet if the
T-Racer is located on the surface to be
cleaned.

I\ There must be no persons in the
immediate vicinity of the cleaning head.

I\ Turn off the high-pressure cleaner
during all works at the T-Racer and after
the completion of the cleaning operation.

A\ Maximum water temperature 60°C
(please observe the instructions of your
high-pressure cleaner).

Description of the Appliance

H T-Racer
® Union nut
O Handle

H Extension tubes (2x)
® Union nut

The T-Racer is ideally suited for the cleaning
of floor and wall surfaces made of different
materials, such as wood, concrete, tiles, and
natural stone. It has not been designed for
the commercial use.




Cleaning floor surfaces Cleaning wall surfaces

Connect the T-Racer and the extension
tubes with the high-pressure gun.

Attaching the extension tubes

1. Press one extension tube into the bayo-
net catch of the high-pressure gun.

2. Turn it by 90° until it locks into place.

3. Tighten the union joint.

Repeat the above steps for the other two
connections.

CAUTION!

= Do not run over free-standing corners!

= The T-Racer is not suited for scouring or
scrubbing!

Connect the T-Racer directly with the
high-pressure gun.

A\ Always hold the T-Racer with both hands
during the cleaning of walls.
Do not reach under the edge of the T-
Racer while the device is in operation.

Exchange of nozzles

Note: The nozzles must be removed for
cleaning or for the exchange of the nozzles.

1. Remove the clip
2. Pull out the nozzle
3. Insert the nozzle
4. Re-insert the clip




Francais

Consignes de sécurité
A\C1i) prupeNcE |

Ne jamais utiliser 'appareil sans avoir
lu les instructions de service.

I\ Observez les consignes de sécurité de
votre nettoyeur haute pression.

N\ LeT-Racer ne doit jamais étre utilisé par
des enfants.

A\ Déclencher le jet haute pression
uniquement lorsque le nettoyeur de
surfaces se trouve sur la surface a
nettoyer.

I\ Aucune autre personne ne doit se
trouver a proximité de la téte de
nettoyage.

N\ Toujours mettre le T-Racer hors marche
pour effectuer des travaux sur le
nettoyeur haute pression.

/\ Température d’eau maximale 60 °C
(observer les instructions de votre
nettoyeur haute pression).

Description de 'appareil

H T-Racer
@ Ecrou-raccord
O Poignée

H Tube de rallonge (2x)
0 Ecrou-raccord

Le T-Racer est le produit idéal pour nettoyer
des sols et des mesures a différentes
surfaces telles que bois, béton, carrelage
et pierre naturelle. |l n’est pas approprié a
I'emploi industriel.

Nettoyage de sols

Raccordez le T-Racer et les tubes de
rallonge au pistolet haute pression.

Montage des tubes de rallonge

1. Introduisez un tube de rallonge dans le
verrouillage & baionnette du pistolet hau-
te pression.

2. Tournez le ensuite de 90° jusqu’a ce qu'il
s’enclenche.

3. Serrez a fond I'écrou-raccord.
Répétez cette procédure également sur les
deux autres liaisons.

ATTENTION !

= ne pas passer sur des coins en saillie !

= Le T-Racer n’est pas approprié pour ré-
curer ou frotter !




Nettoyage de murs

Raccordez le T-Racer directement au
pistolet haute pression.

A\ Toujours maintenir I'appareil T-Racer
avec les deux mains pour nettoyer les
murs.

Ne jamais saisir sous le bord du T-Racer
durant le fonctionnement.

Remplacement de buses

Remarque : les buses doivent étre
démontées pour les nettoyer ou pour les
remplacer par des nouvelles.

1. Enlever le clip

2. Retirer la buse

3. Mettre en place la buse
4. Monter le circlip

»

Italiano

AEE ATTENZIONE!

Non impiegare I'apparecchio senza aver
prima letto le istruzioni d’'uso.

A\ Osservare le norme di sicurezza della
Vostra idropulitrice.

A\ T-Racer non va usato da bambini.

I\ Azionare il getto ad alta pressione solo
quando T-Racer si trova sulla superficie
da pulire.

N\ Non vi devono essere altre persone in
diretta vicinanza della testa pulente.

N\ Durante i lavori al T-Racer e una volta
terminata la pulizia, spegnere
lidropulitrice.

N\ Massima temperatura dell’acqua 60 °C
(si prega di osservare le istruzioni della
Vostra idropulitrice)

Descrizione dell’apparecchio

H T-Racer
@ Dado di serraggio
® Impugnatura

H Tubi rigidi di prolunga (2x)
O Dado di serraggio

T-Racer ¢ ideale per pulire pavimenti o
pareti con superfici diverse, come ad
esempio legno, cemento, piastrelle e pietre
naturali. L'apparecchio non & concepito per
I'uso industriale.




Pulizia di pavimenti

Unire il T-Racer ed i tubi prolunga con la
lancia dell’idropulitrice.

Montaggio dei tubi prolunga

1. Spingere il tubo prolunga nell’attacco a
baionetta della lancia dell'idropulitrice.

2. Girarlopoidi90°fino afarloinserire comple-
tamente

3. Stringere il dado di serraggio.
Ripetere quest'operazione anche per gli altri
due collegamenti.

ATTENZIONE!

= Non passare sopra ad angoli scoperti!

= Non usare T-Racer per strofinare le su-
perfici!

Pulizia di pareti

Collegare T-Racer direttamente con la

lancia dell’idropulitrice.

/\ Durante la pulizia delle pareti, tenere
sempre il T-Racer con entrambe le mani.
Durante I'uso non inserire le mani sotto
al bordo del T-Racer.

Sostituzione degli ugelli

Avviso: lo smontaggio degli ugelli si rende
necessario in caso di pulizia o sostituzione
degli ugelli.

1. Rimuovere la graffa
2. Estrarre l'ugello

3. Inserire 'ugello

4. Montare la graffa




Nederlands

Veiligheidsvoorschriften
A[:Iﬂ VOORZICHTIG!

Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder de
gebruiksaanwijzing te hebben gelezen.

A\ Neem de veiligheidsaanwijzingen van
uw hogedrukreiniger in acht.

A\ De T-Racer mag niet door kinderen wor-
den gebruikt.

A\ Schakel de hogedrukstraal pas in, als
de T-Racer zich op het te reinigen opper-
vlak bevindt.

A\ Er mogen zich geen andere personen
in de onmiddellijke nabijheid van de
reinigingskop bevinden.

A\ Schakel de hogedrukreiniger uit voor
werkzaamheden aan de T-Racer en om
het reinigen te beéindigen.

N\ Maximale watertemperatuur: 60 °C
(neem de aanwijzingen voor de
hogedrukreiniger in acht).

Beschrijving van het apparaat

H T-Racer
O Wartelmoer
O Handgreep

B Verlengbuizen (2x)
0O Wartelmoer

De T-Racer is ideaal voor het reinigen van
vloeren en wanden met uiteenlopende
oppervlakken als hout, beton, tegels en
natuursteen. De T-Racer is niet gebouwd
voor bedrijfsmatige toepassingen.

Het reinigen van vioeropperviakken

Verbind de T-Racer en de verlengbuizen
met het hogedrukpistool.

Montage van de verlengbuizen

1. Druk eenverlengbuis in de bajonetsluiting
van het hogedrukpistool.

2. Draai de buis daarna 90°, tot deze
vastzit.

3. Draai de wartelmoer vast.
Herhaal deze stappen ook bij de beide an-
dere verbindingen.

LET OP!

= Gebruik het apparaat niet om uitstekende
hoeken mee schoon te maken!

= De T-Racer is niet geschikt om mee te
schrobben of boenen!




Het reinigen van wandoppervlakken

Verbind de T-Racer direct met het

hogedrukpistool.

/\ Houd de T-Racer bij het reinigen van
wanden altijd met beide handen vast.
Steek bij gebruik van de T-Racer uw
handen niet onder de rand door.

Sproeikoppen verwisselen

Waarschuwing: Een sproeikop moet
verwijderd worden voor het reinigen of
verwisselen van de sproeikoppen.

1. Verwijder de klamp

2. Sproeikop eruit trekken
3. Sproeikop plaatsen

4. Klamp weer aanbrengen

'
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Espanol

Indicaciones de seguridad
A\[Ti] precaucion

No utilice el aparato sin haber leido
previamente el manual de instrucciones.

I\ Tenga en cuenta las indicaciones de
seguridad de su limpiadora a alta
presion.

/\ El T-Racer no debe ser utilizado por
nifios bajo ninguna circunstancia.

I\ No dispare el chorro a alta presion
mientras el T-Racer no se encuentre so-
bre la superficie que se desea limpiar.

/\ No debe haber ninguna otra persona
situada en las proximidades inmediatas
del cabezal limpiador.

/\ Cuando se estén realizando trabajos en
el T-Racer y una vez concluida la
limpieza, desconecte la limpiadora a alta
presion.

/\ Temperatura maxima del agua 60 °C
(tenga en cuenta las indicaciones de su
limpiadora a alta presion).

Descripcion del aparato

H T-Racer
® Tuerca de racor
0O Mango

H Tubos de prolongacion (2)
0 Tuerca de racor

ElIT-Racer es ideal para la limpieza de pisos
y superficies murales de distintos materia-
les como son la madera, el hormigén, las
baldosas y la piedra natural. No ha sido
concebido para aplicaciones industriales.
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Pieza de superficies de pisos

Empalme el T-Racer y los tubos de prolon-
gacién con la pistola a alta presién.

Montaje de los tubos de prolongacion

1. Introduzca un tubo de prolongacion por
la conexion tipo bayoneta de la pistola a
alta presion.

2. Después, girelo 90° hasta que quede enca-
jado.

3. Gire la tuerca de racor hasta que quede
bien apretada.

Repita este mismo procedimiento en las
otras dos conexiones.

ATENCION

= No pase el aparato por esquinas aisladas.

= El T-Racer no es apto para fregar ni para
frotar.

Pieza de superficies murales

Empalme el T-Racer directamente a la

pistola a alta presién.

I\ Durante la limpieza de paredes, sujete
siempre el T-Racer con las dos manos.
Cuando el T-Racer esté en marcha, no
lo agarre por debajo de su borde.

Cambio de las boquillas

Nota: EI desmontaje de las boquillas es
necesario para limpiarlas o sustituirlas.

1. Retire la grapa
2. Extraiga las boquillas.
3. Coloque las boquillas.
4. Monte la grapa.

'
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Portugués

Avisos de seguranca
AEE ATENGAO!

Nao utilize o aparelho sem ler antes o
manual de instrucdes.

/N Observe os avisos de seguranca da sua
lavadora de alta presséo.

/\ O T-Racer ndo deve ser utilizado por
criancgas.

I\ Activar o jacto de alta presséo sé6
quando o T-Racer encontrar-se por cima
da superficie que deve ser limpa.

/M Nao devem encontrar-se outras
pessoas nas proximidades da cabeza
de limpeza.

/\ Depois de terminar as operacgdes de
limpeza com o T-Racer, desligar a
lavadora de alta presséo.

/\ Temperatura maxima da agua 60 °C
(observe as indicacdes da sua lavadora
de alta presséo).

Descricao do aparelho

H T-Racer
O Porca de capa
® Punho

B Tubos de extenséo (2x)
O Porca de capa

O T-Racer presta-se especialmente a
limpeza do solo e das paredes com
diferentes superficies tal como madeira,
betdo, ladrilhos e pedras naturais. Nao foi
concebido para o uso industrial.

Limpeza de solos

Ligue o T-Racer e os tubos de extenséo a
pistola de alta presséo.

Montagem dos tubos de extensao

1. Empurre um tubo de extenséo para den-
tro do fecho de baioneta da pistolade alta
pressao.

2. Volte o mesmo em 90° até encravar.

3. Aperte a porca de capa.
Repita este procedimento para unir as
outras partes.

ATENGAO!
= N&o passar por cima de cantos isolados!
= O T-Racer néao serve para esfregar!
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Limpeza de paredes

Ligue o T-Racer directamente a pistola de

alta presséo.

I\ Segure o T-Racer durante a limpeza das
paredes sempre com duas maos.
Nao toque na parte inferior do T-Racer
durante a sua utilizacdo.

Substituir os bocais

Aviso: E necessario substituir os bocais
para a limpeza ou mudanga dos mesmos.

1. Retirar o grampo
2. Puxar o bocal para fora

3. Colocar o bocal
4. Montar o grampo

'
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Dansk

Sikkerhedsanvisninger
AEE OBS!

Benyt aldrig aggregatet uden at have
leest brugsanvisningen.

A\ Folg hgijtryksrenserens sikkerheds-
anvisninger.

N\ T-Racer ma ikke anvendes af barn.

I\ Hgijtryksstralen ma forst udlgses, nar T-
Racer er anbragt pa rengaringsfladen.

I\ Der ma ikke veere andre personer i
umiddelbar naerhed af renggrings-
hovedet.

A\ Ved arbejder pa T-Racer og nar
renggringsfunktionener afsluttet, skal
der slukkes for hgjtryksrenseren.

N\ Maksimal vandtemperatur 60 °C (se
anvisningerne til hgjtryksrenseren).

Beskrivelse af aggregat

H T-Racer
O Omigber
(® Handtag

B Forleengerrar (2x)
O Omigber

T-Racer er ideel til at renggre gulv— og
veegflader med forskellige overflader som
trae, beton, fliser og natursten. Den er ikke
konstrueret til erhvervsmaessig brug.
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Rengering af gulvflader Rengering af vaegflader

Forbind T-Racer og forleengerrgrene med  Tilslut T-Racer direkte med hgjtrykspistolen.
hgjtrykspistolen. /\ Hold altid fast i T-raceren med begge
heender, nar vaeggene renses.

Grib ikke ind under randen pa T-Racer
mens den er i brug.

Montering af forlaengerrgrene

1. Tryk et forlaengerrar i hgjtrykspistolens
bajonetlas.

2. Drej raret 90° indtil detgar i indgreb.

3. Speend omlgberen.

Gentag denne fremgangsmade ved de to
andre forbindelser.

Skift af dyser

Bemaerk: Proceduren for skift af dyse
benyttes ved rengaring eller udskifining af
dyser.

1. Tag klemmen af
2. Traek den dyse ud
3. Saet den dyse pa
4. Saet klemmen pa

OBS!

= Kor ikke ud over fritstdende hjgrner!

= T-Racer er ikke egnet til at skure eller
skrubbe!

13



Norsk

Sikkerhetsanvisninger
A[:Iﬂ FORSIKTIG!

Ikke ta maskinen i bruk uten & ha lest
bruksveiledningen.

A\ Gjor deg kjent med sikkerhets-
anvisningene for haytrykksvaskeren.

A\ T-Racer ma ikke brukes av barn.

I\ Hoytrykkstralen skal forst aktiveres nar
T-Racer er i posisjon pa flaten som skal
rengjeres.

A\ Det ma ikke befinne seg andre personer
i umiddelbar naerhet av rengjgrings-
hodet.

A\ Ved arbeid pa T-Racer og etter avsluttet
rengjering, skal hgytrykksvaskeren
kobles fra.

A\ Maksimal vanntemperatur 60 °C (falg
instruksjonene for din haytrykkspyler).

Maskinbeskrivelse

H T-Racer
O Unionmutter
® Handtak

B Forlengerrar (2x)
@ Unionmutter

T-Racer er den ideelle Igsningen for
rengjering av terasser, heller og veggflater
i ulike materialer, slik som tre, betong, fliser
og naturstein. Den er ikke konstruert for
industrielt bruk.

Rengjore gulv

Koble sammen T-Racer og forlenger-rgrene
med haytrykkspistolen.

Montere forlengerror

1. Trykketavforlengerrgreneinnihgytrykks-
pistolens bajonettkobling.

2. Vri deretter 90° til raret gar i las.

3. Trekk unionmutteren godt til.
Gjenta denne prosedyren ogsa for de to
andre koblingene.

FORSIKTIG!

= Maskinen ma ikke kjares utover kanter
(f.eks. frittstdende hjerner)!

= T-Racer egner seg ikke til skuring eller
skrubbing!

14



Rengjore veggflater

Koble T-Racer direkte sammen med

hgytrykkspistolen.

/\ Hold alltid T-Raceren med begge hender
under veggrengjaring.
Grip aldri under kanten pa T-Racer nar
den er i drift.

Skifte dyser

Merk: Dysene ma tas av og settes pa i
forbindelse med rengjering eller skifte av
dyse.

1. Fjern klammeret

2. Trekk ut de dysene
3. Monter de dysene
4. Monter klammeret

'
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Svenska

Sdkerhetsanvisningar
AN\CTE) varnine:!

Anvand inte aggregatet utan att ha Iast
bruksanvisningen.

I\ laktta sakerhetsanvisningarna for din
hogtryckstvatt.

N\ T-Racer far inte anvandas av barn.

I\ Aktivera hégtrycksstralen forst nar
T-Racer befinner sig pa rengéringsytan.

/\ Inga andra personer far befinna sig i
omedelbar narhet av rengérings-
huvudet.

A\ Vid arbeten pa T-Racer och nar
rengéringsdriften avslutas, ska
hogtryckstvatten slas fran.

N\ Maximal vattentemperatur 60 °C
(observera anvisningarna till din
hoégtrycksspruta).

Beskrivning av aggregatet

H T-Racer
O Huvmutter
® Handtag

B Foérlangningsror (2x)
O Huvmutter

T-Racer &r idealt fér rengéringen av golv—
och vaggytor med olika ytor sasom tra,
betong, plattor och natursten. Den &r endast
konstruerad for privat anvandning.

15



Rengéring av golvytor

Anslut T-Racern och férlangningsréren med
hdégtryckspistolen.

Montering av férlangningsréren

1. Tryck férlangningsroret i bajonettanslut-
ningen pa hogtryckspistolen.

2. Vrid det darefter 90° tills det knapper till

3. Skruva fast huvmuttern.
Upprepa denna process aven vid de bada
andra férbindelserna.

OBS!

= Kor inte 6ver fristdende horn!

= T-Racern ar inte [amplig for polering eller
skrubbning!

Rengéring av vaggytor

Férbind T-Racern direkt med

hdégtryckspistolen.

AN\ Hall alltid i T-Racer med bada hander
vid rengéring av vaggar.
Ta under driften ej tag under kanten pa
T-Racern.

Byte av munstycke

Observera: Munstycket maste avmonteras
fér rengéring eller for att byta ut munstycket.

1. Ta bort kldmman

2. Dra ut det munstycket
3. Satt i det munstycket
4. Montera klamman

16



Suomi

Turvaohjeet
A1) varo!

Ala kayta laitetta lukematta ensin
kayttdohjetta.

A\ Huomioi suurpainepesurisi turva-
ohjeet..

I\ T-Racer -laitetta ei saa antaa lasten
kasiin..

A\ Laukaise suurpainesuihku vasta, kun T-
Racer on puhdistettavanpinnan paalla.

A\ Puhdistuspaan lahistolla ei saa oleskella
muita henkildita.

I\ T-Racer -laitetta koskevissa toissa ja
puhdistuskdytén péaéattyessd on
suurpainepesuri kytkettédva pois paalta

A\ Maksimaalinen vedenlampétila 60 °C
(huomioi suurpainepesurin ohjeet).

H T-Racer
O Hattumutteri
O Kasikahva
A Jatkoputket (2x)
0 Hattumutteri

T-Racer -laite soveltuu ihanteellisesti
erilaisia pintoja, kuten puu, betoni, laatat ja
luonnonkivi omaavien lattia- ja seina
pintojen puhdistamiseen. Sita ei ole
rakennettu teolliseen kayttoon.

Lattiapintojen puhdistus

Liitda T-Racer -laite ja jatkoputket
suurpainepistooliin.

Jatkoputkien asennus

1. Painajatkoputki suurpainepistoolin pika-
litokseen.

2. Kierra sen jalkeen putkea 90° kunnes se
lukittuu.

3. Kierra hattumutteri kiinni.
Toista tdaméa vaihe myds molemmissa
muissa liitoksissa.

HUOMIO!

= Ala aja vapaasti seisovien kulmien yli!

= T-Racer-laite ei sovelluhankaamiseen eika
puhtaaksi harjaamiseen!

17



Seinapintojen puhdistus

Liitd T-Racer -laite suoraan suurpaine-

pistooliin.

/\ Pida T-Raceria seinan puhdistuksessa
aina molemmin kasin.
Ala tartu kaytdssa T-Racer -laitteen
reunan alle.

Suuttimien vaihto

Ohje: Suuttimen irrotus on tarpeellinen
suuttimien puhdistamista tai vaihtamista
varten.

1. Poista pinne

2. Veda suutin ulos

3. Aseta suutin paikalleen
4. Asenna pinne

')
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EMnvikd

Yrodei&eig aogpaleiag
A\Ti] nposoxh

Mn xpnoluonoteite Tn ouokeun xwpig va
€xeTe dlapdoel mponyouuEVWG TIG 0dnyieg
Aetroupyiag.

A\ Néete unéyn oag Tiq unodeiEelg aopaeiag
TOU OUCTNUATOG KaBapPLopoU UPNANG riieong
Tiou €xeTe ot didbeon oag.

A\ Anayopeletal n xprjon tou T-Racer ané
nadid.

A\ Evepyoromiote Tn déoun upnAic mieong
uoévov étav to T-Racer Bpioketal otnv emt
¢dvelakabaplopou.

A\ Anayopedetal n napousia atépwy Kovtd
oTnv neploxn TG KEPAA|G kabaplopou.

A\ Otav epydleote pe To T-Racer kat PONG
oA\oKANpwaoeTe T Aettoupyia kabaplopou,
arevepyoromoTe 10 oUoTnUa kabaplopou
UynAYG Tiieang.

A\ Méylom Bepuokpaocia vepou 60 °C
(tnprioTe TNV UNGBEIEN Tou KABaPLOTIKOU
UYNAYG Tiieong).

Mepiypa®r ouokeung

E T-Racer
0O >uvdetikd eEdptnua
O Napi

H Zw\ijveg MpogkTaong (2x)
0O Zuvdetikd eEdptnua

To T-Racer eivat katédAAnAo yia Tov kabaploud
danédwv kat Toixwv and didpopa UAkd dnwg

EUNO, TOWEVTO, TIAGKAKLA KAl PUOLKY TIETPA.
Aev elval oxedlaoUEVo yia EMAYYEAUATIKN
xprion.




Ka@apiopdg danédwv

Zuvdéate To T-Racer kat To owArjva mpo €kTa
oNg e TO TUOTOAL UYNAIG Ttieong.

ZuvappoAdynon Twv CWARVWV TIPOEKTACNG

1. Q6Rote éva CwAAva MPOEKTAONG OTN
oUvdeO TUTOU «UMAYLOVET» TOU TILOTOALOU
uYnAng miieong.

2. MeploTpEYTETOV O OUVEXEIAKATA 90T LEXPL
va aoPahioel.

3. 2piEte TO CUVOETIKG EEAPTNUA.
ErnavaldBete tn Stadikaoia auth Kal Ue TIq
AM\eq dUO OUVBETELS.

MPOZOXH!
* Mnv niepvdre mdvw and yovieg !
= To T-Racer Sev evdeikvutal yia Tp{iuo!

KaBapiopog Toixwv

Zuvdéate To T-Racer ameubeiag e T0

TOTON UPNAG Tieong.

A\ Katd ™ Stdpketa kabaptopol Toixwv
kpardte To T-Racer ndvra kat e ta duo
Xépla.

Katd tn Aettoupyia pn Bddete ta xépta oag
kdtw and T-Racer.

AA\ayn akpo@uainv

Ynddei&n: H amoouvapuoAdynon Ttou
akpoguoiou eival amapaitntn yia Tov
kaBaptoud 1 TV avtikatdoraon TouU
aKpoPUOIoU.

1. Apalpgate Ta AyKloTpa

2. Tpapni&te mpog Ta €Ew akpopuala

3. TornoBeTrioTe Ta akpoPUoLa

4. ToroBeTrioTEe TA AYKIOTPA

=

2.

&
* 4
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Turkce

Giuvenlik bilgileri
AT pikkaT!

Kullanim kilavuzunu okumadan cihazi
kullanmayin.

A\ Yiiksek basingli temizleyicinizin emniyet
uyarilarini dikkate alin.

I\ T-Racer kesinlikle gocuklar tarafindan
kullaniimamalidir.

A\ Yiksek basingh su, T-Racer
temizlenecek ylzeye yerlestiriimeden
aciimamalidir.

A\ Temizleme kafasinin yakininda hig
kimse bulunmamalidir.

A\ T-Racer iizerinde calisma yaparken
veya temizlik calismasi tamamlandiktan
sonra, yuksek basingli temizleyici
kapatiimalidir.

A\ Maksimum su sicakligi 60 °C (yiiksek
basin¢l temizleyicinizdeki uyarilari
dikkate aliniz).

Cihazin Parcalari

H T-Racer
O Baslikli somun
O Tutamak

B Uzatma borusu (2x)
O Basglikli somun

T-Racer ile ahsap, beton, fayans ve dogal
tas zemin ve duvar ylzeylerini temizlemeye
uygundur. Ticari amagla kullanim igin
Uretilmemigtir.

Zemin Yuzeylerinin Temizlenmesi

T-Racer ile uzatma boru larini yiuksek
basing tabancasina baglayin.

Uzatma borularinin montaji

1. Uzatmaborularindan biriniyiksek basing
tabancasinin bayonetine bastirin.

2. Daha sonra da tam oturana kadar 90°
déndurin.

3. Baslik somununu sikin.

Ayni iglemi diger iki baglanti igin tekrar edin.

DIKKAT!
= Mobilya kenarlarinda siirmeyin!
= T-Racer ovalamak i¢in uygun degildir!
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Duvar Yizeylerinin Temizlenmesi

T-Racer’i dogrudan yiksek basing

tabancasina baglayin.

N\ T-Racer'i duvar temizlemede kullanirken
daima iki elinizle birlikte tutunuz.
Calisirken T-Racer’in alt kismana
dokunmayin.

Diizelerin degistirilmesi

Uyari: Bir meme degisimi, memelerin
temizlenmesi veya degistirilmesi igin
gereklidir.

1. Mandali ¢ikartin

2. Duizeyi ¢ikartin

3. Duzeyi yerlestirin

4. Mandali takin

')
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Pycckuin

YkazaHuAa no TexHnke 6e30mnacHoOCTM
AEE BHVMAHMUE!

Mepen Hayanom paboTbl Mpo4MTaTh
«PyKoBOACTBO MO 3Kcnnyatauum».

/\ YkaszaHua no TexHuke 6e30MacHOCTM
Ballero BbICOKOHAMOPHOrO MOOLWEro
annapata Takxe noanexar cobiofeHuto.

YA 3anpewaetca gaeatb T-Racer getam

/N BbICOKOHAMNOPHYIO CTPYI0 MOXHO NofaBaTh
TONbKO mocne Toro. kak T-Racer 6bin
MOCTABNEH HAa OYMLLAEMYIO MOBEPXHOCTb

A\ He ponyckaetcA HaxoxpaeHune
MOCTOPOHHMX NWL BO3Me 4YWUCTALEro
rONOBHOrO y3na.

A\ Mpu npoBeAeHNM PEMOHTHbIX/
npodhmnakTnyecknx pabot Ha T-Racer 1 no
OKOHYaHUI0 OYNCTHbIX pa6oT
BbICOKOHAMOPHbLIA MOMLWMIA annapat
LOIKEH BbIThb BbIKITHOYEH.

/\ MakcumanbHaa Temnepatypa Boabl 60°C
(cobmiopaTtb yKasaHuA Mo aKcnnyatauuu
BbICOKOHANOPHOIO MOIOLLErO annapara).

OnucaHue npubopa

EH T-Racer
0O HakugHan raika
O PykoATka

A YanunutenbHasa Tpy6bka (ase)
O HakugHasa raka

T-Racer ocobeHHO nNpuroaeH AnAa YNCTKU
MoMoB M CTEH C Pa3NUYHbIMU
NOBEPXHOCTAMMU, KaK HanpumMep, AepeBo,
6€eTOH, NMTKa 1 KaMeHb. [Npnbop He
npegHasHa4yeH AnAa NnpoMbIiWIeHHOro
Mcronb3oBaHuA.
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Yucrtka nonos UYucrtka cteH

Coepunute T-Racer v yanuHutensHble Tpybkn  Coeauuute T-Racer Hanpamyto ¢

C BbICOKOHAMOPHbLIM MUCTONETOM. BbICOKOHAMOPHbIM MUCTONETOM.

N\ Mpu moiike cTen npubop T-Racer cnenyet
Bcerga aepxarb 06enmm pykamu.
Bo Bpema paboTbl He yxBaTbiBaMTECH 3a
Kpaii npubopa 1 He NpoTArMBanTe PyKy nog
npuéop.

YcTtaHOBKa yANUHUTENbHbIX TPY6OK

1. BcTaBbTe yANMHUTENbHYIO TPybKy B
LWITLIKOBOE COEAMHEHNE BbICOKOHAMOPHOro
nucroneTa,

2. 3aTemnoBepHuTe Tpy6Ky Ha 90 rpaaycoB 10
ee hmkcaumu,

3. 3aTAHUTE HaKUAHYIO ralKy.
MoBTOpWUTE 3TU AEWCTBMA B ABYX APYrUX
COEAMHEHMAX.

3ameHa hopcyHOK

YkazaHune: BoiHnmaHne (hOpCyHKN MOXET
norpeéosarbcn A/14 ee YNCTKU U 3aMeHbl.

1. YpanuTb ckoby,

2. BblHYTb POPCYHKY,
3. BCTaBuUTb (HOPCYHKY,
4. 3aKpennuTb CKOOy.

BHUMAHUE!

= /36eratb Hae3aa npubopa Ha BbicTynatoLwme
yribl n Kpaa!

= T-Racer He npefgHasHayeH AnA oTTUpaHua
nonos!
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Magyar

Biztonsagi utasitasok
AEE VIGYAZAT!

Ne hasznalja a készliléket, mig nem
olvasta el a hasznalati utasitast.

I\ Tartsabea nagynyomasu tiszito biztonsagi
utasitasait.

N\ A T-Racert gyermekek ne hasznaljak.

YA nagynyomasu sugarat csak akkor
kapcsolja be, haaT-Racert a tisztitando
fellletre helyezte.

A Atisztitofej kozvetlen kdzelében a kezelén
kiviil ne tartézkodjon senki mas.

A\ A T-Racerrel térténé munka esetén és
a tisztitas befejezésekor a nagynyomasu
tisztitot ki kell kapcsolni.

A\ Amaximalis vizhémérseklet 60 °C (tartsak
be a nagynyomasu tisztitohoz kapott
utasitasokat).

A késziilék leirasa

H T-Racer
0O Osszekodté csavarzat
® Fogantyu

H Hosszabbitd csdvek (2x)
0O Osszekodts csavarzat

A T-Racer kivaloan alkalmas kiilonb6z6,
példaul fabol, betonbol, csempébdl és
terméskoébdl készilt padldé- és falfellletek
tisztitasara. Ipari célra nem alkalmazhato.

Tisztitsa meg a padlofeliiletet

Kosse Ossze a T-Racert és a hoszszab bi
tocsdveket a nagynyomasu pisztollyal.

A hosszabbitocsé felszerelése

1. Nyomjon be egy hosszabitécsdvet a na-
gynyomasu pisztoly bajonettcsatlakozoja-
ba.

2. Ezutan forgassa el 90°-kal, amig be nem
pattan.

3. Huzza meg az 0sszekotd csavarzatot.
Ismételje meg ezt a folyamatot a masik két
csatlakozoval is.

FIGYELEM!

= A kiallo sarkokat el kell kertilni!

= A T-Racer nem alkalmas suroélasra vagy
dorzsolésre!
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Falfellletek tisztitasa

Csatlakoztassa a T-Racert kozvetleniil a

nagynyomasu pisztolyhoz.

I\ Falfeliiletek tisztitasa soran mindig két
kézzel tartsak a T-Racert.
Az (zemeltetés soran ne nyuljon a
T-Racer pereme ala.

Favokacsere

Megjegyzés: A fuvoka szétszerelése
sziikséges lehet a tisztitasahoz vagy a
fuvdka cseréjéhez.

1. A kapcsot el kell tavolitani
2. Favokakat ki kell hazni
3. Be kell helyezni fuvokat
4. A kapcsot be kell szerelni

')

4
4
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Cestina

Bezpeénostni pokyny
VANBE POZOR!

Pfed prvnim uvedenim pristroje do
provozu sibezpodminecéné prectéte navod
k jeho obsluze.

A Dbejte bezpecnostnich pokynl Vaseho
vysokotlakého cisticiho stroje.

I\ T-Racer nesmi byt obsluhovan détmi.

A Proud vysokého tlaku spustte az poté,
co jste T-Racer umistili na ploSe uréené
k cisténi.

Av bezprostredni blizkosti Cistici hlavy se
nesméji zdrzovat dalSi osoby.

N Pii praci na T-Raceru a pfi ukonceni
celého cisténivysokotlaky ¢isti¢ vypnéte.

A\ Maximalni teplota vody 60 °C (dbejte
prosim pokyn( tykajicich se Vaseho
vysokotlakého cistice).

Popis pristroje

E T-Racer
0 Prevledna matice
O Rukojet

H Prodluzovaci trubky (2x)
0 Prevlecna matice

T-Racer je idealni stroj k ¢isténi podlahovych
ploch a stén rliznych povrch( jako je napf.
drevo, beton, obkladaci dlazdice a kamen.
Neni uréen k priimyslovému vyuziti.




Cisténi podlahovych ploch

Spojte T-Racer a prodluzovaci trubky s
vysokotlakou pistoli.

Montaz prodluzovacich trubek

1. Vsadte jednu z prodluzovacich trubek do
bajonetového pfipojenivysokotlaké pisto-
le.

2. Poté trubkou otoc¢te o 90° az zapadne.

3. PrevleCnou matici pevné utahnéte.
Tento postup aplikujte i u obou dalSich
spojeni.

POZOR!
= Nejezdit pres hrany!
= T-Racer neni uréen k myti ¢i drhnuti!

Primo na T-Racer nasadte vysokotlakou

pistoli.

I\ P gisténi stén drzte T-Racer vzdy obéma
rukama.
Je-li pristroj v provozu, nikdy nesahejte
pod okraj T-Raceru!

Vymeéna trysek

Upozornini: Vyjmuti trysek je nutné v
pwaipadi jejich éistini nebo jejich vyminy.

1. Odstranit svorku

2. Vytahnout trysku

3. Nasadit trysku

4. Svorku znovu namontovat
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Slovenséina

Varnostni napotki
A[:Iﬂ POZOR!

Naprave ne uporabljajte, ¢e niste prebrali
navodila za uporabo.

A Upostevajte vse varnostne napotke vasega
visokotlacnega Ccistilca.

VAN T-Racerja ne smejo uporabljati otroki.
I\ Visokotlaéni curek pustite Sele ko se
T-Racer nahaja na ¢istilni povrsini.
Av neposredni blizini Cistilne glave se ne

smejo zadrzevati druge osebe.
I\ Pri posegih na T-Racerju in zakljucku
¢iséenja izklopite visokotlacni cistilec.
N\ Maksimalna temperatura vode 60 °C
(upostevajte navodila vasega
visokotlacnega cistilca).

EH T-Racer
0 Slepa matica
O Rodaj

H Podaljsevalna cev (2x)
@ Slepa matica

T-Racer je idealno primeren za cisc¢enje
talnih in stenskih povrsin z razli¢nimi oblogami
kot so les, beton, ploscice in naravni ka-
men. Ni namenjen za profesionalno uporabo.
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Ciséenje talnih povrsin
T-Racer in podaljSevalne cevi povezite z
visokotla¢no pistolo.

Montaza podaljSevalnih cevi

1. Eno podaljSevalno cev vtisnite vbajonetni
priklju¢ek visokotlacne pistole.

2. Potem ga obracajte za 90° dokler se ne
zaskodi.

3. Trdno pritegnite slepo matico.
Ta postopek ponovite tudi pri drugih dveh
povezavah.

POZOR!
= Nepremikajteseprekosvobodnihvogalov!
= T-Racerniprikladenzastrganjealiribanje!




Ciséenje stenskih povrsin

T-Racer povezite neposredno z
visokotla¢no pistolo.
A\ T-Racer pri ¢is¢enju sten vedno drzite z
obe roki.
Pri delu ne segajte pod rob T-Racerja.

Zamenjava Sob

Napotek: Izgradnja Sobe je potrebna za
eiséenje ali zamenjavo $ob.

1. Odstranite sponko

2. lzvlecite Sobo

3. Vlozite Sobo

4. Postavite sponko

')
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Polski

Wskaowki dotyczace bezpieczenstwa
AEE UWAGA!

Nie nalezy uruchamiac¢ urzadzenia przed
zapoznaniem sie z instrukcjg obstugi.

A Przestrzega¢ wskazéwek bezpieczenstwa
wysokociosnieniowego urzadzenia
czyszczacego.

A Urzadzenie T-Racer nie moze by¢
stosowane przez dzieci.

A\ Strumien wysokocisnieniowy nalezy
uruchamiac dopiero wtedy, gdy T-Racer
znajduje sie na czyszczonej powierzchni.

Aw poblizu gtowicy czyszczacej nie
powinny znajdowac sie zadne inne osoby.

I\ Podczas prac przy urzadzeniu T-Racer
oraz po zakon czeniu czyszczenia nalezy
wytaczy¢ wysokocisnieniowe urzadzenie
czyszczace.

JAN Maksymalna temperatura wody: 60 °C
(przestrzega¢ wskazowek eksploataciji
wysokocisnieniowego urzgdzenia
Czyszczacego)

Opis urzadzenia

Kl T-Racer
0 Nakretka
O Uchwyt

H Rury przedtuzajace (2x)
O Nakretka

T-Racer nadaje sie idealnie do czyszczenia
poditdg i $cian o roznych rodzajach
powierzchni, takich jak drewno, beton, ptytki
ceramiczne i kamien. Urzadzenie nie jest
przeznaczone do eksploatacji przemystowej.
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Czyszczenie podtog

Urzadzenie T-Racer potaczy¢ z rurami prze-
dtuzajacymii pistoletem wysokocisnieniowym.

Montaz rur przedtuzajacych

1. Rure wcisng¢ w ztgcze bagnetowe pisto-
letu wysokocisnieniowego.

2. Nastepnie obrocic rure o 90° az do za-
trzasniecia.

3. Dokreci¢ nakretke.

Wykona¢ analogiczne czynnosci dla
pozostatych elementow.

UWAGA!

= Nie prowadzi¢ urzadzeniapo krawedziach!

= T-Racernie jest przystosowany do szoro-
wania powierzchni!
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Czyszczenie podtog

Urzadzenie T-Racer potaczyc¢

bezposrednio z pistoletem

wysokocisnieniowym.

A\ Podczas czyszczenia scian T-Racer nalezy
zawsze trzymac oburacz.
Podczas pracy nie wolno siegaé reka
pod krawedz urzadzenia.

Wymiana dysz

Wskazéwka: demontaz dyszy przeprowadza
sie wcelujejprzeczyszczenialub wymiany.

1. Zdja¢ klamre.

2. Wyja¢ dysze.

3. Zatozy¢ dysze.

4. Zamontowa¢ klamre.

¢
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Romaneste

Indicatii de siguranta
A ATENTIE !

Nu utilizati aparatul fara sa fi citit
instructiunile de utilizare.

A Fiti atent la indicatiile de siguranta ale
aparatului dumneavoastra de curatat sub
presiune.

YAN Aparatul T-Racer nu trebuie utilizat de
catre copii.

A\ Jetul deinalta presiune se porneste doar
cand aparatul de curatat terasele T-Racer
se gaseste pe suprafata de curatat.

JAN inimediata apropiere a capului de curatare
nu trebuie sa se gaseasca nici o alta
persoana.

A\ incazul interventiilor laaparatul de curatat
terasele T-Racer si dupa terminarea
activitatii de curatare, se opreste aparatul
de curatat sub presiune.

YAN Temperatura maxima admisa a apei 60
°C (atentie la indicatiile referitoare la
aparatul dumneavoastra de curatat sub
inalta presiune).

Descrierea aparatului

El Aparatul de curatat terasele T-Racer
O Piulita olandeza
® Manerul

H Prelungitor tubular (2 buc.)
O Piulita olandeza

Aparatul de curatat terasele T-Racer este
idealpentru curatarea pardoselii si pentru
suprafate de perete din diferite materiale,
precum lemn, beton, gresie si piatra bruta.
Aparatul de curatat nu este destinat utilizarii
profesionale.

Curatarea suprefetelor de pardoseala

Uniti aparatul de curatat T-Racer si
prelungitoarele tubulare cu pistolul de inalta
presiune.

Montarea prelungitoarelor tubulare

1. Apasati un prelungitor tubular in racordul
tipbaionetaalpistoluluideinaltapresiune.

2. Rotiti-lapoila90°, panaceseblocheaza.

3. Rasuciti bine piulita olandeza.
Repetati acest procedeu sila celelalte doua
imbinari.

ATENTIE !

= Nu treceti aparatul peste colturi libere !

= Aparatuldecuratatterasele nueste potrivit
pentru lustruiri sau prelucrari brute !
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Curatarea peretilor

Uniti aparatul de curatat terasele direct de

pistolul de inalta presiune.

A\ in operatiunile de curatare a suprafetelor
peretilor tineti totdeauna cu ambele maini
aparatul de curatat.
in timpul lucrului nu apucati de sub
marginea aparatului de curatare.

Schimbarea duzelor

Nota: Demontarea duzei este necesara
pentru curatarea sau inlocuirea duzelor.

1. Se indeparteaza clema
2. Se scoate duza

3. Se monteaza duza

4. Se monteaza clema
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Slovencgina

Bezpeénostné pokyny
A\ ypozorNeNiE!

Zariadenie nepouzivajte, pokial si
neprecitate Navod na obsluhu.

A Respektujte bezpecnostné pokyny k
vasmu vysokotlakovemu cisticu.

N\ T-Racer nesmu pouzivat deti.

VAN Vysokotlakovy prud aktivujte, az ked' je
T-Racer na ¢istenom povrchu.

AV bezprostrednej blizkosti Cistiacej hlavy
sa nesmu nachadzat Ziadne dalSie osoby.

I\ Pri pracach na T-Racer a po ukonceni
Cistiacej prevadzky vysokotlakovy cisti¢
vypnite.

VAN Maximalnateplota vody 60 °C (respektujte
pokyny pre vysokotlakovy Cistic).

Popis zariadenia

K T-Racer
0 Uzavreta matica
O Rukovéat

H Predlzovacie trubice (2x)
@ Uzavreta matica

T-Racer sa idealne hodi na ¢istenie podlah
a stien s roznymi povrchmi, ako drevo, betén,
dlazba a prirodny kamen. Zariadenie nie je
konstruované na priemyselné pouzitie.




Cistenie podlahy

Pripojte T-Racer a predizovacie trubice na
vysokotlakovu pistolu.

Montaz predizovacej trubice

1. Zatlacte predlzovaciu trubicu do bajone-
tovej spojky vysokotlakovej pistole.

2. Otocéte ju 0 90°, az kym sa nezaisti.

3. Pevne naskrutkujte uzavretu maticu.

Zopakujte cely postup aj s oboma dalsimi

spojmi.

POZOR!
= Neprechadzajte zariadenim po hranach!
= T-Racerniejevhodnynadrhnutiepodlahy!

Cistenie povrchov stien

T-Racer pripojte priamo na vysokotlakovu

pistol.

I\ Prigisteni stien drzte T-Racervzdy oboma
rukami.
Pri praci nesiahajte rukou pod okraj
T-Racer.

Vymena dyz

Poznédmka: Demontaz dyzy je potrebna
pri ¢isteni alebo vymene dyz.

1. Vyberte sponu

2. Vytiahnite hubicu

3. Nasadte hubicu

4. Zasunte spat sponu

'

2.

&
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Hrvatski

Sigurnosne upute
AEE OPREZ!

Stroj ne upotrebljavajte prije nego sto
procitate uputstva za rad.

A Postujte sigurnosne upute Vaseg
visokotlacnog cCistaca.

A\ T-Racer ne smiju upotrebljavati djeca.

I\ Visokotlaéni mlaz pustite tek kad se
T-Racer nalazi na povrsini za ¢is¢enje.

AU neposrednoj blizini glave za ¢is¢enje
ne smiju se zadrzavati druge osobe.

A\ Kod radova na uredaju i zavrSetku ¢is¢enja
iskljucite visokotlac¢ni Cistac.

N\ Maksimalna temperatura vode 60 °C
(vodite rac¢una o uputama Vaseg
visokotlacnog cistaca).

Opis stroja

Kl T-Racer
0 Slijepa matica
® Rukohvat

H Produzne cijevi (2x)
@ Slijepa matica

T-Racer je idealno prikladan za cis¢enje
podnihizidnih povrsina s razli¢itim oblogama
kao sto su drvo, beton, plocice ili prirodni
kamen. Nije namijenjen za obrtni¢ku uporabu.
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Ciséenje podnih povrsina
T-Racer i produzne cijevi spojite s
visokotlacnim pistoljem.

Postavljanje produznih cijevi

1. Jednu produznu cijev utisnite u bajonetni
prikljuc¢ak visokotlacnog pistolja.

2. Nakontogaju okrenite za 90° dok se ne
zabravi.

3. Cvrsto stegnite slijepu maticu.
Ovaj postupak ponovite i kod druga dva
spoja.

POZOR!

= Ne prelazite preko slobodnih ugloval!

= T-Racer nije prikladan za struganje ili
ribanje!




Ciséenje zidnih povrsina

T-Racer spojite direktno s visokotla¢nim
pistoliem.
A T-Racer kod ¢iSéenja zidova uvijek
pridrzavajte obim rukama.
Pri radu ne sezite ispod ruba T-Racera.

Zamjena sapnica

Napomena: Izgradnja sapnice je potrebna
za CiSc¢enje ili za zamjenu sapnica.

1. Uklonite stezaljku
2. lzvucite sapnicu

3. Umetnite sapnicu
4. Postavite stezaljku

Srpski

Sigurnosne upute
AEE OPREZ!

Uredaj ne upotrebljavajte pre nego sto
procitate uputstvo za upotrebu.

VAN Postujte sva sigurnosna uputstva Vaseg
Cistaca s visokim pritiskom.

A\ T-Racerne smeju da upotrebljavaju deca.

N\ Miaz pod visokim pritiskom pustite tek
kad se T-Racer nalazi na povrsini za
¢iscenje.
U neposrednoj blizini glave za Ciscenje
ne smeju da se nalaze druge osobe.

A\ Kod radova na T-Raceru i zavrsetku
¢iscenja iskljucite c¢ista¢ s visokim
pritiskom.

A\ Maksimalna temperatura vode 60 °C
(vodite racuna o uputstvima Vaseg Cistaca
na visoki pritisak).

Opis uredaja

H T-Racer
@ Slepa matica
® Rukohvat

H Produzne cevi (2x)
@ Slepa matica

T-Racer je idealno prikladan za cisé¢enje
podnihizidnih povrsina sa razli¢itim oblogama
kao S$to su drvo, beton, plocice i prirodni
kamen. Nije namenjen za profesionalnu
upotrebu.
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Ciséenje podnih povrsina Ciséenje zidnih povrsina

Spojite T-Raceriproduzne cevi sa pistoliem  T-Racer spojite direktno sa pistoljem za

pod visokim pritiskom. visoki pritisak.

A\ T-Racer kod &iscenja zidova uvek
Montaza produznih cevi pridrzavajte obim rukama.
1. Jednu produznu cev utisnite u bajunetni Pri radu ne sezite ispod ruba T-Racera.

prikljucak pistolja pod visokim pritiskom.
2. Nakontogagaokreciteza90° dokse ne
zabravi.

3. Cvrsto stegnite slepu maticu.

Ovaj postupak ponovite i kod druga dva
spoja.

Zamena sapnica

Uputstvo: Izgradnja mlaznice je potrebna
za CiSc¢enje ili za zamenu mlaznice.

1. Uklonite stezaljku
2. lzvucite sapnicu

3. Umetnite sapnicu
4. Montirajte stezaljku

PAZNJA!

= Ne prelazite preko slobodnih ¢oskoval

= T-Racer nije prikladan za struganje ili
ribanje!
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Bwnrapcku

AEE BHUMAHUE!

He nanonaealite ypena 6e3 pa cte
npoyenu ynbTBaHETO 3a paboTa.

A\ Cv6niopasaite  ykasauuata  3a
6e3onacHocT Ha Bawwua ypepn 3a
MOYMCTBAHE C BUCOKO HaNAraHe.

A\ T-MouucTeawara rnasa He 6uBa aa Gbae
“3non3BaHa oT Leua.

/N Ctpysita nop BMCOKO HansraHe fa ce
nycka camo koraTo T-nouncTeallaTa rnasa
ce Hamupa BbPXYy MNOYUCTBaHaTa
MOBbPXHOCT.

N\ B HenocpencTtBeHa 61u30CT A0

nouyucTBawlaTa rnaea He TpabBa pa ce
HaMupar apyru nauua.
[Mpwn peHocTn Ha T-noyncTBawLaTa rnasa
U 3aBbplWBaHE Ha MOYMCTBAHETO
U3K/IOYeTe ypeaa 3a NoYMCTBaHe C BUCOKO
HanqraHe.

I\ MakcumansHas Temnepatypa Bogbl 60°C
(cobnopatb ykazaHua no aKchyaTauum
BbICOKOHAMOPHOrO MOIOLLLEro annapara).

OnucaHue Ha ypepna

Kl T-MouucTeawa rnasa
0O ChvepmHnTenna raika
® Pbuka

H Yobnxasawm Tpb6u (2x)
@ CoeamHnTenHa raika

T-MouncTBawLaTa rnaga e noaxoasua 3a
NnoO4YncTBaHe Ha NOAOBU U CTEHHW NaoWwun C
pasnnyHM NOBBLPXHOCTM KaTO AbpBO, OETOH,
NAOYKM WU E€CTEeCTBEH KaMbK. T9 He e
KOHCTPpYyMpaHa 3a NPOMMULLISIEHO U3MON3BaHE.

MouncTBaHe Ha nopoBe

CebpxeTe T-rnaearta v yabixasalimte Tpbou
C MUCTONETA C BUCOKO HansraHe.

MoHTax Ha yAab/KaBawmuTe TPbOU

1. HatucHeTe epgHa yabnxasawa Tpbba B
GaiioHeTHaTa Bpb3ka Ha NMMCTONETa C BUCOKO
Hangrase.

2. 3aBbpTeTe g nocne Ha 90° nokaTo 3axane.
3. 3arerHete cbeauMHUTENHATA ranka.
MoBTOPETE TO3M MPOLEC M NPU APYrUTE [BE
BPBb3KM.

BHUMAHME!

= He pBuxeTe Hapg M3onupaxu briam!

= T-lMoyncTBawaTa rnaesa He e noaxoadiia 3a
TbpKaHEe uan CTbpXeHe!
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MouncTBaHe Ha CTeHU

CebpxeTte T-noyncTBawaTta rnaBa ANPEKTHO

C NUCTONETA C BUCOKO HansraHe.

N\ TMpu moiike cTen npubop T-Racer creayet
BCerpa gepxartb obeumu pykamu.
He nocaraiite npu paboTta non pbba Ha
T-rnaeara.

CmaHa Ha go3ute

3abenexka: [JleMOHTMpaHe Ha Al031Te Ce Hanara
1IPY NOYUCTBAHE WM [IPY NMOAMSHA Ha AI03UTe.

1. OtcTpaHeTe ckobarta
2. N3pbpnaiite plosa

3. MocTaseTe At3a

4. MoHTupaiite ckobata
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Eesti

Ohutusviited
AEE ETTEVAATUST!

Arge kasutage seadet ilma eelnevalt
kasutusjuhendit lugemata.

AN Jargige oma kérgréhu-puhastusseadme
ohutusviiteid.

YA Lapsed ei tohi T-Racerit kasutada.

YAN Lilitage kérgréhujuga alles siis sisse,
kui T-Racer on puhastatava pinna kohal.

A Puhastuspea vahetus laheduses ei tohi
viibida teisi isikuid.

A Lulitage kérgréhu-puhastusseade T-Raceri
juures teostatavateks t66deks ja
puhastust66 |6petamisel vlja.

I\ Vee maksimaalne temperatuur on 60 °C
(jargige oma kérgréhu-puhastusseadme
juhendeid).

E T-Racer

@ umbmutter O kaepide

H Pikendustorud (2x)
0 umbmutter
Kérgréhudiitsid (2x, hall)

T-Racer sobib ideaalselt erineva pinnaga
péranda- ja seinapindade puhastamises, nt
puit, betoon, kiviplaadid ja looduslik Kivi.
Seade ei ole konstrueeritud kasutamiseks
t6ostuses.




Pérandapindade puhsatamine

Uhendage T-Racer ja pikendustorud
kérgréhupustoliga.

Pikendustorude paigaldamine

1. Vajutage ks pikendustoru kérgréhup-
stoli bajonett-liidesesse.

2. Seejarel keerake seda 90° kuni kinnitu-
miseni.

3. Keerake umbmutter kinni.

Korrake sama t60kaiku ka teiste Ghenduste

juures.

TAHELEPANU!

= T-Racer ei sobi niihkimiseks v&i kulrimi-
seks!

= Arge liikuge seadmega iile lahtiste nurka-
de!

Seinapindade puhastamine

Uhendage T-Racer otse kérgréhupiistoliga.

I\ Hoidke T-Racerit seinade puhastamisel
alati kahe kdega kinni. Arge haarake
tootamise aigus T-Raceri aare alla.

Maérkus: Dilisi eemaldamine on vajalik
dilside puhastamiseks véi vélja
vahetamiseks.

1. Eemaldage klambrid

2. Témmake kollased didusid vélja
3. Paigaldage hallid dudsid

4. Paigaldage klambrid
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LatvieSu

Drodibas noradijumi
AEE UZMANIBU!

Nelietojiet aparatu, ja neesat izlasijudi
lietodanas instrukciju.

A levgrojiet jlisu augstspiediena tiridanas
aparata drodibas noradijumus.

A lerici T-Racer ir aizliegts izmantot bgrniem.

YAN Augstspiediena striklu aktivizgt tikai tad,
kad ierice T-Racer atrodas uz tiridanas
virsmas.

A\ Citas personas nedrikst atrasties tiridanas
galvinas tieda tuvuma.

I\ Veicot darbus ar ierici T-Racer un
pabeidzot tiridanas darbu, izslggt
augstspiediena tiridanas aparatu.

A\ Maksimala Gdens temperattra ir 60 °C
(ievgrojiet jusu augstspiediena tiridanas
aparata drodibas noradijumus).

Aparata apraksts

H lerice T-Racer
0 Uzmavuzgrieznis @ Rokturis
H Pagarinadanas caurules (2x)
0 Uzmavuzgrieznis
El Augstspiediena sprauslas (2x, pelckas)

lerice T-Racer ir ideali piemgrota gridu un
sienuvirsmu ar datddam virsmam, tadam ka
koks, betons, flizes un dabisks blvakmens,
tiridanai. lerice nav izgatavota ratodanas
vajadzibam.
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Gridas virsmas tiridana

Savienojiet ierici T-Racer un pagarinadanas
caurules ar augstspiediena pistoli.

Pagarinadanas caurudu montéata

1. Pagarinadanas cauruli iespiediet augst-
spiediena pistoles bajonetsavienojuma.

2. Pc¢c tam to pagrieziet par 90° lidz ta
nofiksgjas.

3. Ciedi uzgrieziet uzmavuzgriezni.

Atkartojiet do operaciju ari ar abiem pargjiem

savienojumiem.

UZMANIBU!

= |erice T-Racer nav paredzgcta tiridanai vai
berdanai!

= Nevirzit pa briviem stlriem!




Sienas virsmas tiridana

Savienojiet ierici

augstspiediena pistoli.

A Sienutiridanas laikéierici T-Racervienmgr
turiet ar abam rokam. Darbibas laika
netveriet zem ierices T-Racer malas.

T-Racer tiedi ar

Sprauslas maina

Noréadijums: Sprauslas noriemdana ir
nepieciedama sprauslu tiridanai vai
nomainidanai.

1. Nonemt skavu

2. lzvilkt dzelto sprauslu
3. levietot pelgko sprauslu
4. Piestiprinat skavu

')

1

w

Lietuviskai

Nurodymai dél saugos
ATl pemesior

Nenaudokite dio prietaiso, neperskait¢
naudojimo instrukcijos.

AN Paisykite savo turimo aukdto slé€gio valymo
arenginio naudojimo saugos nurodymr.

I\ Neleiskite ~T-Racer” naudoti vaikams.

A\ Aukdto slégio srov¢ ajunkite tik tada, kai
~T-Racer” yra ant valomo pavirdiaus.

A\ balia valymo galvos negali bdti jokif
padalinif tmonif.

A\ Dirbdami su ~1-Racer" ir baig¢ valymo
darbr, aukdto slégio valymo arengina
idjunkite.

YA Didtiausiavandens temperatiira yra 60°C
(paisykite savo turimo aukdto slégio valymo
arenginio naudojimo nurodymr).

Prietaiso apradymas

H ,T-Racer”
O Kreipiamoji vertlé
H Pailgintas antgalis (2x)
O Kreipiamoji vertlé
El Aukdto slégio antgaliai (2x, pilki)

0O Rankena

,T-Racer” idealiai tinka avairaus pavirdiaus,
pvz., medienos, betono, apdailos plytelif ir
natliralaus akmens, grindims ir sienoms valyti.
Skirtas nepramoniniam naudojimui.
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Grinde valymas Sieng valymas

,T-Racer” ir pailgintr antgala sujunkite su ,T-Racer”tiesiogiai sujunkite su aukdto slégio

aukdto slégio pistoletu. pistoletu.

VAN Valydamisienas, ,,T-Racer* laikykite abiem
Pailginto antgalio montavimas rankom. Dirbdami negriebkite po apatiniu
1. Pailgintr antgala aspauskite a aukdto slé- ~1-Racer” kradtu.

gio pistoleto jungiamojo kaidcio lizdr.
2. Pasukite ja 90° kampu, kad utsifiksuotf.
3. Stipriai prisukite kreipiamfijf vertl¢.
Tr pata pakartokite su kitomis dviejomis
jungtimis.

AAntgalie pakeitimas

Patarimas: Pakeisti antgalius bitina juos
valant arba idmontuojant.

1. Nuimkite sfvartf

2. ldtraukite geltonr antgala
3. Utdékite pilkr antgala

4. Utdékite stvartf

DEMESIO!

= T-Racer” néra skirtas trynimui ar dveiti-
mui!

= Nevatiuokite tudciose vietose!
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A

Alfred Kércher Ges.m.b.H.
LichtblaustraBe 7

1220 Wien

= (01) 2506 00

AUS

Kércher Pty. Ltd.

40 Koornang Road
Scoresby VIC 3179
T (03) 9765 - 2300

B / LUX

Kércher N.V.
Industrieweg 12
2320 Hoogstraten
T 0900 - 33 444 33

BR

Karcher Indistria e Comércio Ltda.
Av. Prof. Benedicto Montenegro 419
CEP 13.140-000 - Paulinia - SP

= 080017 61 11

CH

Kércher AG
IndustriestraBe 16
8108 Déllikon

T 0844 850 863

cz

Kércher spol. s.r.o.

Za Mototechnou 1114/4
155 00 Praha 5 -Stodlky
T (02) 3552-1665

D

Alfred Karcher GmbH & Co. KG
Service-Center Gissigheim

Im Gewerbegebiet 2

97953 Konigheim-Gissigheim
= (07195) 903 20 65

DK

Karcher Rengaringssystemer A/S
Gejlhavegard 5

6000 Kolding

T 702066 67

E

Karcher S.A.

Pol. Industrial Font del Radium
Calle Doctor Trueta 6-7

08400 Granollers (Barcelona)
= 902 17 00 68

F

Karcher S.A.S.

5 Avenue des Coquelicots
Z.A. des Petits Carreaux
94865 Bonneuil-sur-Marne
= (01) 43996770

FIN

Kércher Y
Yrittdjantie 17
01800 Klaukkala
= 0207 413 600

GR

Karcher Cleaning Systems A.E.

31-33, Nikitara & Konstantinoupoleos str.
13671 Acharnes

= 210-2316153

GB

Kércher(UK) Limited
Karcher House
Beaumont Road
Banbury

Oxon, 0X16 1TB

T 01295 752200

H

Kércher Hungéria Kft
Tormasrét ut 2.

2051 Biatorbagy

T (023) 530-640

HK

Kércher Limited

Unit 10, 17/F.

APEC Plaza

49 Hoi Yuen Road
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
T (02) 357-5863

I

Kércher S.p.A.

Via A. Vespucci 19
21013 Gallarate (VA)
T 848-998877

IRL

Karcher Limited (Ireland)
12 Willow Business Park
Nangor Road

Clondalkin

Dublin 12

= (01) 4097777

KOR

Karcher Co. Ltd. (South Korea)
Youngjae B/D, 50-1, 51-1
Sansoo-dong, Mapo-ku

Seoul 121-060

T 032-465-8000

MAL

Karcher Cleaning Systems Sdn. Bhd.
No. 8, Jalan Serindit 2

Bandar Puchong Jaya

47100 Puchong, Selangor

T (03) 5882 1148

N

Karcher AS
Stanseveien 31
0976 Oslo

T 24177700

NL

Kércher BV

Postbus 474

4870 AL Etten-Leur
T 0900-33 444 33

Nz

Karcher Limited

12 Ron Driver Place
East Tamaki, Auckland
T (09) 274-4603

PRC

Karcher Cleaning Systems Co., Ltd.
Part B, Building 30,

No. 390 Ai Du Road

Shanghai Waigaoquiao 200131

T (021) 5046-3579

P
Neoparts Com. e Ind. Automével, Lda.
Largo Vitorino Damasio. 10

1200 Lisboa

T (21) 395 0040

PL

Kércher Sp. z 0.0.
Ul. Stawowa 140
31-346 Krakow

T (012) 6397-222

RUS

Karcher Ltd.
Vienna House
Strastnoi Blv. 16
107031 Moscow
T 095-933 87 48

S

Kércher AB
Tagenevégen 31
42502 Hisings-Karra
T (031) 577-300

SGP

Karcher Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd.

5 Toh Guan Road East

#01-00 Freight Links Express Distripark
Singapore 608831

T 6897-1811

TR

Kércher Servis Ticaret A.S.
9 Eyllil Mahallesi

307 Sokak No. 6
Gaziemir / lzmir

T (0232) 252-0708

TWN

Karcher Limited

5F/6. No.7

Wu-Chuan 1st Rd
Wu-Ku Industrial Zone
Taipei County

T (02) 2299-9626

UA

Kércher Ukraine
Kilzeva doroga, 9
03191, Kyiv

T (044) 5947575

UAE

Karcher FZE

Jebel Ali Free Zone

RA 8, XB 1, Jebel Ali, Dubai
T (04) 8836-776

ZA

Kércher (Pty.) Limited
144 Kuschke Street
Meadowdale
Edenvale 1614

T (011) 574-5360

KARCHER

www.kaercher.com
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